
RACE  1	 5:40 PM	 (R$250,000)	 Scottsville	 --   1000m
1	 	 Bison Warrior	 60	 [	 1]	 C Habib	 10.3%	 W Whitehead	 8.5%
2	 8	 The Flat Cat	 60	 [	 2]	 J Jacobs	 7.3%	 M D Miller	 8.8%
3	 8281	 Spirit Of Gabz	 60	 [	 3]	 R Munger	 17.9%	 C Spies	 7.8%
4	 923	 Japura	 57.5	 [	 4]	 M Michel	 8.1%	 M D Miller	 8.8%
5	 6	 Pink Skies	 57.5	 [	 5]	 M Thackeray	 5.5%	 M D Miller	 8.8%
6	 52	 Better Never Ends	 60	 [	 6]	 S Khumalo	 14.7%	 S S Ngcobo	 8.2%
7	 9	 Tactical Display	 60	 [	 7]	 D Pillay	 10.0%	 M D Miller	 8.8%
8	 1	 Master Magician	 60	 [	 8]	 T Godden	 12.3%	 M D Miller	 8.8%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SCOTTSVILLE 	 1000M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1000M
	 8	 Master Magician
	 3	 Spirit Of Gabz
	 6	 Better Never Ends
	 4	 Japura

8	 Master Magician	 100%
6	 Better Never Ends	 67%
4	 Japura	 17%

8	 Master Magician	 100%
3	 Spirit Of Gabz	 50%
4	 Japura	 33%
6	 Better Never Ends	 33%

8	 Master Magician	 0:56.10
6	 Better Never Ends	 0:57.59
4	 Japura	 0:57.71
2	 The Flat Cat	 0:58.20
3	 Spirit Of Gabz	 0:58.49

Race Preview: Master Magician was super impressive when winning on debut and was well 
supported in the market. He could prove hard to beat. Spirit Of Gabz has had plenty of experience 
and shed his maiden against winners. He just got home last time out. Better Never Ends improved 
nicely at second time of asking over course and distance. Japura has finished in the money at her last 
two and should be thereabouts again.

RACE  2	 6:10 PM	 (R$120,000)	 Scottsville	 --   1200m
1	 344422	 Winter Blessing	 57.5	 [	 1]	 D D Louw (4)	 9.0%	 M L Roberts	 7.3%
2	 65	 Runthruthejungle	 60	 [	 2]	 J Jacobs	 7.3%	 A J Rivalland	 8.1%
3	 523869	 Hollywood Heiress	 57.5	 [	 3]	 D Pillay (2.5)	 10.0%	 R A Hill	 12.0%
4	 2	 Best Of All	 60	 [	 4]	 S Khumalo	 14.7%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 15.1%
5	 7	 Sail The Horizon	 60	 [	 5]	 S Moodley	 13.4%	 G B Puller	 6.7%
6	 80406	 Mount Kennedy	 60	 [	 6]	 A Mgudlwa	 6.8%	 K Naidoo	 5.1%
7	 7	 Nathan Detroit	 60	 [	 7]	 D Daniels	 18.0%	 M J Odendaal	 9.0%
8	 638	 Winter In London	 60	 [	 8]	 K De Melo	 14.7%	 D C Howells	 9.6%
9	 34	 Green Ticket	 60	 [	 9]	 S Hlengwa	 4.1%	 G B Puller	 6.7%
10	243238	 Highveld Storm	 60	 [	10]	 J Gates	 5.2%	 D Zaki	 0.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SCOTTSVILLE 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
★	4	 Best Of All
	 1	 Winter Blessing
	 8	 Winter In London
	 9	 Green Ticket

4	 Best Of All	 67%
8	 Winter In London	 11%
1	 Winter Blessing	 10%

4	 Best Of All	 67%
10	Highveld Storm	 25%
8	 Winter In London	 17%
1	 Winter Blessing	 13%

4	 Best Of All	 1:09.14
8	 Winter In London	 1:10.07
10	Highveld Storm	 1:10.10
1	 Winter Blessing	 1:10.67
5	 Sail The Horizon	 1:11.20

Race Preview: Best Of All found strong market support on debut over course and distance but found 
one too good. With that experience he can make amends. The filly Winter Blessing has not been 
out of the money since raced in blinkers. She has a handy weight with a 4kg claimer aboard. Winter 
In London was a little disappointing in the soft last run after a promising previous showing. He gets 
cheek pieces and a tongue-tie. Green Ticket has put in two fair efforts to date and has a money 
chance again.

RACE  3	 6:45 PM	 (R$120,000)	 Scottsville	 --   1400m
1	 7808	 Quicksmart	 59	 [	 1]	 S Moodley	 13.4%	 D Zaki	 0.0%
2	 564	 Task Force	 59	 [	 2]	 A Mgudlwa	 6.8%	 D W Moore	 17.3%
3	 52	 Dubai Dude	 59	 [	 3]	 M Michel (1.5)	 8.1%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 15.1%
4	 47233	 Eastern Highlands	 59	 [	 4]	 K De Melo	 14.7%	 A Wright	 11.4%
5	 568552	 Owner Of Creation	 60	 [	 5]	 T Godden	 12.3%	 D S Bosch	 5.6%
6	 470	 Thirteen Fourteen	 59	 [	 6]	 C Zackey	 17.0%	 D S Bosch	 5.6%
7	 052652	 Blue Steel	 59	 [	 7]	 A Fortune	 15.3%	 C Bass	 12.4%
8	 780	 Captain Van Damme	 59	 [	 8]	 T Mayhew	 3.3%	 D I Campbell	 4.7%
9	 60476	 Donmagoo	 59	 [	 9]	 C F Dicken	 7.7%	 K Naidoo	 5.1%
10	 77	 Captain T	 59	 [	10]	 D D Louw (4)	 9.0%	 S S Ngcobo	 8.2%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SCOTTSVILLE 	 1400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1400M
	 7	 Blue Steel
	 3	 Dubai Dude
	 4	 Eastern Highlands
	 2	 Task Force

3	 Dubai Dude	 67%
4	 Eastern Highlands	 33%

3	 Dubai Dude	 67%
7	 Blue Steel	 33%
5	 Owner Of Creation	 7%

5	 Owner Of Creation	 1:24.40
3	 Dubai Dude	 1:25.23
7	 Blue Steel	 1:25.66
9	 Donmagoo	 1:25.67
6	 Thirteen Fourteen	 1:27.78

Race Preview: Blue Steel arrives with some promising Cape form and could prove too strong for 
this field although it is a competitive line-up. Dubai Dude made good improvement over course and 
distance second time out from a deep draw. He has a plum draw with a 1.5kg allowance from the 
saddle. Eastern Highlands steps up in trip but has some solid recent form over shorter. This trip 
should suit. Task Force improved in blinkers and a tongue-tie last run on the poly and could show 
more.

RACE  4	 7:20 PM	 (R$120,000)	 Scottsville	 --   2400m
1	 058067	 Peeping Tom	 57	 [	 1]	 C Habib	 10.3%	 D I Campbell	 4.7%
2	 060	 Reign On Impact	 57	 [	 2]	 D D Louw (4)	 9.0%	 F Greyling	 9.9%
3	 0	 A M C Voter	 57	 [	 3]	 C F Dicken	 7.7%	 K Naidoo	 5.1%
4	 452098	 Irish Anthem	 60	 [	 4]	 M Michel (1.5)	 8.1%	 P M Gadsby	 9.9%
5	 786373	 Dead Poets Society	 57	 [	 5]	 T Godden	 12.3%	 S H Ferrie	 11.3%
6	 754524	 Window To My Soul	 60	 [	 6]	 S Moodley	 13.4%	 A Wright	 11.4%
7	 968905	 Fire Force	 60	 [	 7]	 M Mbuto (2.5)	 9.6%	 P M Gadsby	 9.9%
8	 746	 Day Two	 60	 [	 8]	 S Khumalo	 14.7%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 15.1%
9	 507456	 Augrabies	 60	 [	 9]	 S Hlengwa	 4.1%	 G B Puller	 6.7%
10	449347	 Magic Hat Trick	 60	 [	10]	 A Fortune	 15.3%	 G B Puller	 6.7%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SCOTTSVILLE 	 2400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2400M
	 8	 Day Two
	 1	 Peeping Tom
	 6	 Window To My Soul
	 10	 Magic Hat Trick

Race Preview: Day Two has only had three starts  and steps up in trip. He was not far back in a 
useful maiden field last run and if he stays he should at least be in the placings.  Peeping Tom has 
shown signs of coming to hand at his last two and the step up in trip may suit. Window To My Soul 
has been consistent over shorter of late. If he stays the extra he will be a big runner. Magic Hat Trick 
has shown some ability and this extended trip could see him improve further.

RACE  5	 7:55 PM	 (R$110,000)	 Scottsville	 --   1950m
1	 310	 Curious Girl	 54.5	 [	 1]	 S Veale	 12.8%	 M/m De Kock	 16.6%
2	 532345	 Sascha’s Dream	 58	 [	 2]	 C Habib	 10.3%	 D I Campbell	 4.7%
3	 342912	 La Maddalena	 55.5	 [	 3]	 S Khumalo	 14.7%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 15.1%
4	 186780	 Queen Amina	 60	 [	 4]	 J Jacobs	 7.3%	 R A Hill	 12.0%
5	 899743	 Zena Rose	 55.5	 [	 5]	 K De Melo	 14.7%	 D C Howells	 9.6%
6	 049876	 Cape Lights	 59	 [	 6]	 T Godden	 12.3%	 M D Miller	 8.8%
7	 185655	 Princess Palace	 55.5	 [	 7]	 M Mbuto (2.5)	 9.6%	 D C Howells	 9.6%
8	 392211	 Fine Wine	 57	 [	 8]	 D D Louw (4)	 9.0%	 G B Puller	 6.7%
9	 896636	 Hodgepodge	 58.5	 [	 9]	 S Moodley	 13.4%	 S H Ferrie	 11.3%
10	787835	 Arctic Fury	 52	 [	10]	 A Mgudlwa	 6.8%	 D I Campbell	 4.7%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SCOTTSVILLE 	 1950M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1950M
	 3	 La Maddalena
	 1	 Curious Girl
	 8	 Fine Wine
	 5	 Zena Rose

8	 Fine Wine	 33%
1	 Curious Girl	 33%
5	 Zena Rose	 21%
3	 La Maddalena	 20%
9	 Hodgepodge	 17%

2	 Sascha’s Dream	 67% 2	 Sascha’s Dream	 2:00.49

Race Preview: La Maddalena has improved since being tried over ground. She comes from an in 
form stable with a handy galloping weight. Curious Girl disappointed when favourite first run out of 
the maidens but that was on the poly. She can make amends back on turf. Zena Rose is back on turf 
but caught the eye last run with the compression mask removed. Fine Wine caused a major boil-over 
when winning first up out of the maidens but she has made recent improvement. She gets a 4kg 
claimer aboard and could follow up again.
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RACE  6	 8:30 PM	 (R$120,000)	 Scottsville	 --   1950m
1	 221421	 Master Du Rouvray	 61.5	 [	 1]	 K De Melo	 14.7%	 M Dixon	 7.4%
2	 421568	 Spectacular	 60	 [	 2]	 D D Louw (4)	 9.0%	 G S Kotzen	 9.8%
3	 775152	 Mr Fixit	 61.5	 [	 3]	 A Fortune	 15.3%	 P V Lafferty	 9.2%
4	 810009	 Ziyan’s Pride	 55.5	 [	 4]	 N Patel	 8.7%	 M J Odendaal	 9.0%
5	 100908	 Intuitive Spirit	 52.5	 [	 5]	 M Michel (1.5)	 8.1%	 L Crawford	 0.0%
6	 723797	 African Dusk	 61.5	 [	 6]	 D Pillay (2.5)	 10.0%	 G B Puller	 6.7%
7	 005322	 High Queue	 60	 [	 7]	 S Veale	 12.8%	 W M Masawi	 24.4%
8	 793490	 Shiny Bob	 54	 [	 8]	 A Mgudlwa	 6.8%	 G B Puller	 6.7%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SCOTTSVILLE 	 1950M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1950M
	 1	 Master Du Rouvray
	 7	 High Queue
	 2	 Spectacular
	 8	 Shiny Bob

6	 African Dusk	 29%
1	 Master Du Rouvray	 22%
8	 Shiny Bob	 8%

6	 African Dusk	 1:59.28
5	 Intuitive Spirit	 2:00.87

Race Preview: Master Du Rouvray has not been out of the money in his last five starts including two 
wins. He has a fair weight but looks capable of going in again. High Queue has been in good form for 
his new stable since arriving in KwaZulu-Natal and finished runner-up at his last two. The blinkers are 
back on and this trip suits. Spectacular is seldom far back and with a 4kg claimer aboard he should 
be competitive in this line-up. Shiny Bob may have found his last run too far and is back over a more 
suitable trip.

RACE  7	 9:05 PM	 (R$200,000)	 Scottsville	 --   1100m
1	 242125	 Convocation	 54	 [	 1]	 M Michel	 8.1%	 M N Prinsloo	 11.1%
2	 504326	 Cats Pajamas	 62.5	 [	 2]	 C Zackey	 17.0%	 N Kotzen	 7.9%
3	 594060	 Chocolate Soldier	 62.5	 [	 3]	 T Mayhew	 3.3%	 C Spies	 7.8%
4	 309781	 King Of The Gauls	 62.5	 [	 4]	 A Fortune	 15.3%	 A J Rivalland	 8.1%
5	 527573	 William Robertson	 62.5	 [	 5]	 R Munger	 17.9%	 C Spies	 7.8%
6	 346488	 Donquerari	 53.5	 [	 6]	 C Maujean	 6.3%	 L W Goosen	 5.4%
7	 112564	 Vihaan’s Web	 59.5	 [	 7]	 S Khumalo	 14.7%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 15.1%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SCOTTSVILLE 	 1100M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1100M
	 2	 Cats Pajamas
	 5	 William Robertson
	 4	 King Of The Gauls
	 1	 Convocation

5	 William Robertson	 76%
7	 Vihaan’s Web	 72%
2	 Cats Pajamas	 60%
4	 King Of The Gauls	 56%
1	 Convocation	 31%

2	 Cats Pajamas	 83%
5	 William Robertson	 83%
4	 King Of The Gauls	 56%
3	 Chocolate Soldier	 22%
6	 Donquerari	 13%

4	 King Of The Gauls	 1:01.31
6	 Donquerari	 1:02.32
3	 Chocolate Soldier	 1:02.39
5	 William Robertson	 1:02.61
1	 Convocation	 1:03.10

Race Preview: Cats Pajamas is the second-best weighted in spite of the 62.5kg on his back. He has 
his first run for a new stable and is smart on his day. William Robertson is something of a course 
specialist and has good form in strong company. He should be right there. King Of The Gauls finally 
showed his true ability last time out but that was on the poly. If he can carry that form back onto the 
turf he should also be in the firing line as he is super quick. Convocation is seldom far back but 
jumps in class. However, she does have a light weight.

RACE  8	 9:40 PM	 (R$140,000)	 Scottsville	 --   1200m
1	 135112	 Circumbendibus	 58.5	 [	 1]	 C F Dicken	 7.7%	 G S Kotzen	 9.8%
2	 321212	 Major Tommie	 60	 [	 2]	 S Moodley	 13.4%	 G B Puller	 6.7%
3	 146	 Cowboy Country	 54	 [	 3]	 K De Melo	 14.7%	 A J Rivalland	 8.1%
4	 614183	 Licence To Thrill	 62	 [	 4]	 T Godden	 12.3%	 M D Miller	 8.8%
5	 149554	 Kitchakal	 57	 [	 5]	 S Veale	 12.8%	 D C Howells	 9.6%
6	 353632	 Talk To The Master	 63.5	 [	 6]	 D D Louw (4)	 9.0%	 D Zaki	 0.0%
7	 457334	 Kalahari Roller	 58.5	 [	 7]	 M Mbuto (2.5)	 9.6%	 G B Puller	 6.7%
8	 1131	 Wild Justice	 58.5	 [	 8]	 S Khumalo	 14.7%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 15.1%
9	 332135	 Future Flo	 60	 [	 9]	 N Patel	 8.7%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 15.1%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SCOTTSVILLE 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 8	 Wild Justice
	 2	 Major Tommie
	 1	 Circumbendibus
	 3	 Cowboy Country

8	 Wild Justice	 100%
1	 Circumbendibus	 67%
2	 Major Tommie	 60%
7	 Kalahari Roller	 56%
3	 Cowboy Country	 50%

8	 Wild Justice	 78%
6	 Talk To The Master	 67%
2	 Major Tommie	 67%
1	 Circumbendibus	 45%
9	 Future Flo	 44%

4	 Licence To Thrill	 1:08.08
9	 Future Flo	 1:08.65
1	 Circumbendibus	 1:08.77
7	 Kalahari Roller	 1:08.90
8	 Wild Justice	 1:09.18

Race Preview: Wild Justice has won three of his four starts and still looks to be under the radar. 
However, he is 3kg worse off with Major Tommie on their last meeting and will need to up his game if 
he is going to confirm the placings although the trip also seems to be in his favour. Circumbendibus 
was a winner all the way to the line before being caught late. He has come good of late and should be 
a contender. Cowboy Country is lightly raced and has shown some promise. He has a handy weight 
and should at least feature prominently.

RACE  9	 10:20 PM	 (R$130,000)	 Scottsville	 --   1200m
1	 844508	 Khethiwe’s Destiny	 60	 [	 1]	 S Veale	 12.8%	 M/m De Kock	 16.6%
2	 231321	 Light Of Gabriel	 55.5	 [	 2]	 C Zackey	 17.0%	 D Kannemeyer	 18.2%
3	 211406	 Versace Onthetrack	 55.5	 [	 3]	 C F Dicken	 7.7%	 K Naidoo	 5.1%
4	 42949	 Berrington Blew	 51	 [	 4]	 G Samo-Burthia (2.5)	9.2%	 N Kotzen	 7.9%
5	 474223	 Winter Rainfall	 55.5	 [	 5]	 A Fortune	 15.3%	 C Bass	 12.4%
6	 844004	 West Side Story	 52.5	 [	 6]	 M Thackeray	 5.5%	 D C Howells	 9.6%
7	 362137	 Siesta Sunset	 57	 [	 7]	 C Habib	 10.3%	 M D Miller	 8.8%
8	 356478	 Hierkommiebokkie	 60	 [	 8]	 K De Melo	 14.7%	 D S Bosch	 5.6%
9	 161215	 Buttercup Baby	 57	 [	 9]	 D D Louw (4)	 9.0%	 W Whitehead	 8.5%
10	301756	 One Smart Cookie	 58.5	 [	10]	 S Moodley	 13.4%	 M N Prinsloo	 11.1%
11	241142	 Tara Star	 58.5	 [	11]	 M Mbuto (2.5)	 9.6%	 D W Moore	 17.3%
12	752233	 Sovereign Grant	 60	 [	12]	 T Godden	 12.3%	 M D Miller	 8.8%
13	315922	 Fascination	 52.5	 [	13]	 M Michel (1.5)	 8.1%	 N Kotzen	 7.9%
14	128254	 Tomyris	 60	 [	14]	 S Khumalo	 14.7%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 15.1%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SCOTTSVILLE 	 1200M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200M
	 13	Fascination
	 2	 Light Of Gabriel
	 14	 Tomyris
	 5	 Winter Rainfall

14	Tomyris	 67%
10	One Smart Cookie	 53%
11	Tara Star	 50%
7	 Siesta Sunset	 44%
13	Fascination	 33%

2	 Light Of Gabriel	 67%
4	 Berrington Blew	 67%
11	Tara Star	 61%
13	Fascination	 53%
9	 Buttercup Baby	 50%

10	One Smart Cookie	 1:07.40
1	 Khethiwe’s Destiny	 1:09.31
3	 Versace Onthetrack	 1:09.50
11	Tara Star	 1:09.59
9	 Buttercup Baby	 1:09.70

Race Preview: Fascination was caught late at her last two. She only has 51kg to shoulder here 
and can go one better. Light Of Gabriel came from a long way back to snaffle Fascination on the 
line. She is now 2kg worse off but given her style of racing, she could deny the handicap as she is 
lightly raced and rates a strong chance. Tomyris goes back to sprinting but is smart. This may be on 
the short side but she is definitely not out of it. Winter Rainfall has not been out of the money since 
arriving in KwaZulu-Natal. She too is better off at the weights.

RACE 10	 10:55 PM	 (R$100,000)	 Scottsville	 --   1750m
1	 234129	 Rodriguez	 60.5	 [	 1]	 C Maujean	 6.3%	 L W Goosen	 5.4%
2	 363431	 Tee Dog	 58.5	 [	 2]	 C Habib	 10.3%	 W Whitehead	 8.5%
3	 574347	 Magic Maverick	 52.5	 [	 3]	 C F Dicken	 7.7%	 G I Rich	 7.5%
4	 641	 Christmas Cactus	 59	 [	 4]	 C Zackey	 17.0%	 N Kotzen	 7.9%
5	 264772	 Send Me	 58.5	 [	 5]	 T Godden	 12.3%	 A J Rivalland	 8.1%
6	 202561	 Basie Raakvat	 56.5	 [	 6]	 N Patel	 8.7%	 M J Odendaal	 9.0%
7	 104993	 Connoisseur	 53.5	 [	 7]	 M Mbuto (2.5)	 9.6%	 D C Howells	 9.6%
8	 525287	 Ragnar The King	 59	 [	 8]	 S Khumalo	 14.7%	 W Whitehead	 8.5%
9	 421676	 Mohave Prince	 61	 [	 9]	 K De Melo	 14.7%	 G B Puller	 6.7%
10	831261	 Mohandas	 57	 [	10]	 D Pillay (2.5)	 10.0%	 Y Govender	 7.2%
11	177769	 Shotgun Willie	 58.5	 [	11]	 S Moodley	 13.4%	 W A Nel	 14.1%
12	800050	 I Am Classy	 55.5	 [	12]	 S Hlengwa	 4.1%	 M L Roberts	 7.3%
13	318456	 Pongola	 58.5	 [	13]	 D D Louw (4)	 9.0%	 M L Roberts	 7.3%
14	634361	 Vencedor	 58	 [	14]	 M Michel (1.5)	 8.1%	 G Van Zyl (jnr)	 15.1%
15	 21	 Sword Speed	 59.5	 [	15]	 A Mgudlwa	 6.8%	 A Wright	 11.4%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SCOTTSVILLE 	 1750M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1750M
	 9	 Mohave Prince
	 4	 Christmas Cactus
	 15	 Sword Speed
	 10	 Mohandas

15	Sword Speed	 67%
8	 Ragnar The King	 33%
7	 Connoisseur	 25%
1	 Rodriguez	 22%
11	Shotgun Willie	 19%

8	 Ragnar The King	 67%
7	 Connoisseur	 50%
3	 Magic Maverick	 33%
11	Shotgun Willie	 33%

7	 Connoisseur	 1:45.71
5	 Send Me	 1:46.02
13	Pongola	 1:46.64
1	 Rodriguez	 1:47.24
3	 Magic Maverick	 1:48.19

Race Preview: Mohave Prince steps up in trip but is useful. He has a big weight but should be 
competitive. Christmas Cactus shed his maiden in a competitive line-up and has improved with each 
step up in trip. He looks progressive. Sword Speed shed his maiden at second time of asking at 
cramped odds. He has been rested and has a deep draw but also looks progressive in a well exposed 
field. Mohandas won well in a race he should have won given the opposition last time out but he is 
holding form and his chances can not be ignored.
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第  1 场	 5:40 PM	 (250,000兰特)	 斯高维尔	 -- 1000公尺
1	 	野牛勇士	 Bison Warrior	 60	 [	 1]	 哈彬	 10.3%	 韦黑德	 8.5%
2	 8	平原猫	 The Flat Cat	 60	 [	 2]	 杰克布	 7.3%	 M米勒	 8.8%
3	 8281	灵魂之歌	 Spirit Of Gabz	 60	 [	 3]	 蒙格	 17.9%	 施平斯	 7.8%
4	 923	嘉宝拉	 Japura	 57.5	 [	 4]	 米歇尔	 8.1%	 M米勒	 8.8%
5	 6	粉霞天影	 Pink Skies	 57.5	 [	 5]	 达克雷	 5.5%	 M米勒	 8.8%
6	 52	恒美无终	 Better Never Ends	 60	 [	 6]	 关铭诺	 14.7%	 科博	 8.2%
7	 9	战术表演	 Tactical Display	 60	 [	 7]	 碧雷	 10.0%	 M米勒	 8.8%
8	 1	魔术大师	 Master Magician	 60	 [	 8]	 古德恩	 12.3%	 M米勒	 8.8%
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佳选 	 斯高维尔 	 擅长1000公尺 	 1000公尺佳绩
	 8	魔术大师

	 3	 灵魂之歌

	 6	 恒美无终

	 4	 嘉宝拉

8	 魔术大师	 100%
6	 恒美无终	 67%
4	 嘉宝拉	 17%

8	 魔术大师	 100%
3	 灵魂之歌	 50%
4	 嘉宝拉	 33%
6	 恒美无终	 33%

8	 魔术大师	 0:56.10
6	 恒美无终	 0:57.59
4	 嘉宝拉	 0:57.71
2	 平原猫	 0:58.20
3	 灵魂之歌	 0:58.49

赛事预览: 魔术大师 在首次作战中的表现十分抢眼，最终以轻松姿态取得初捷，现已备受不少

捧场客的青睐，凭借潜力不凡，今将难以被击败，有机会再下一城。 灵魂之歌 迄今的4仗中，

已积累不少的作战经验，包括在上仗中的表现顽强，仅以微差而险胜在先，此役有望延续佳

态，续写辉煌。 恒美无终 第二仗于此地同程中，有良好的表现，返战此程游刃有余，夺魁在

即。 嘉宝拉 近两仗中皆能跑入榜内，上阵此程可再大展身手。

第  2 场	 6:10 PM	 (120,000兰特)	 斯高维尔	 -- 1200公尺
1	 344422	冬季祝福	 Winter Blessing	 57.5	 [	 1]	 迪洛(4)	 9.0%	 罗拔时	 7.3%
2	 65	穿林疾驰	 Runthruthejungle	 60	 [	 2]	 杰克布	 7.3%	 李维兰	 8.1%
3	 523869	家中主人	 Hollywood Heiress	 57.5	 [	 3]	 碧雷(2.5)	 10.0%	 罗希尔	 12.0%
4	 2	卓尔不凡	 Best Of All	 60	 [	 4]	 关铭诺	 14.7%	 邵家荣	 15.1%
5	 7	扬帆远航	 Sail The Horizon	 60	 [	 5]	 穆礼	 13.4%	 布勒	 6.7%
6	 80406	肯尼迪峰	 Mount Kennedy	 60	 [	 6]	 麦古华	 6.8%	 纳都	 5.1%
7	 7	内森底特	 Nathan Detroit	 60	 [	 7]	 丹尼尔	 18.0%	 欧登达	 9.0%
8	 638	伦敦之冬	 Winter In London	 60	 [	 8]	 董明朗	 14.7%	 霍威尔	 9.6%
9	 34	绿票券	 Green Ticket	 60	 [	 9]	 赫伦瓦	 4.1%	 布勒	 6.7%
10	 243238	高地风暴	 Highveld Storm	 60	 [	10]	 杰凯奇	 5.2%	 赞基	 0.0%
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佳选 	 斯高维尔 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
★	4	卓尔不凡

	 1	 冬季祝福

	 8	 伦敦之冬

	 9	 绿票券

4	 卓尔不凡	 67%
8	 伦敦之冬	 11%
1	 冬季祝福	 10%

4	 卓尔不凡	 67%
10	高地风暴	 25%
8	 伦敦之冬	 17%
1	 冬季祝福	 13%

4	 卓尔不凡	 1:09.14
8	 伦敦之冬	 1:10.07
10	高地风暴	 1:10.10
1	 冬季祝福	 1:10.67
5	 扬帆远航	 1:11.20

赛事预览: 卓尔不凡 于此地同程的首战中，已获得市场的支持，最终以3个马位不敌对手，争得

亚军，今能借助那次的赛事经验，力争榜首。 冬季祝福 自佩戴眼罩作战后，都有相当好的表

现，此番占见习骑师减4公斤之宜，胜利在望。 伦敦之冬 上仗于湿地赛道中的表现稍显逊色，

但在此之前不曾落后太远，此次佩戴配件与舌带上阵，有机会反弹取胜。 绿票券 近两仗中皆有

不错的表现，目前已蓄势待发，有望争得奖金。

第  3 场	 6:45 PM	 (120,000兰特)	 斯高维尔	 -- 1400公尺
1	 7808	聪明迅捷	 Quicksmart	 59	 [	 1]	 穆礼	 13.4%	 赞基	 0.0%
2	 564	特遣部队	 Task Force	 59	 [	 2]	 麦古华	 6.8%	 摩尔	 17.3%
3	 52	迪拜兄弟	 Dubai Dude	 59	 [	 3]	 米歇尔(1.5)	 8.1%	 邵家荣	 15.1%
4	 47233	东部高原	 Eastern Highlands	 59	 [	 4]	 董明朗	 14.7%	 韦特	 11.4%
5	 568552	创始主	 Owner Of Creation	 60	 [	 5]	 古德恩	 12.3%	 包斯奇	 5.6%
6	 470	十三十四	 Thirteen Fourteen	 59	 [	 6]	 杰奇	 17.0%	 包斯奇	 5.6%
7	 052652	蓝色钢铁	 Blue Steel	 59	 [	 7]	 霍春	 15.3%	 西巴斯	 12.4%
8	 780	范丹船长	 Captain Van Damme	 59	 [	 8]	 梅修	 3.3%	 康贝尔	 4.7%
9	 60476	顿马谷	 Donmagoo	 59	 [	 9]	 狄肯	 7.7%	 纳都	 5.1%
10	 77	蹄队长	 Captain T	 59	 [	10]	 迪洛(4)	 9.0%	 科博	 8.2%
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佳选 	 斯高维尔 	 擅长1400公尺 	 1400公尺佳绩
	 7	蓝色钢铁

	 3	 迪拜兄弟

	 4	 东部高原

	 2	 特遣部队

3	 迪拜兄弟	 67%
4	 东部高原	 33%

3	 迪拜兄弟	 67%
7	 蓝色钢铁	 33%
5	 创始主	 7%

5	 创始主	 1:24.40
3	 迪拜兄弟	 1:25.23
7	 蓝色钢铁	 1:25.66
9	 顿马谷	 1:25.67
6	 十三十四	 1:27.78

赛事预览: 蓝色钢铁 近期在开普敦的赛事中，已展现出一定的实力，尽管今场对手强劲，但仍

具备一定的胜算。 迪拜兄弟 虽在第二仗中的排位不利，但状态已有所提升，以2.50个马位争

得亚军，此次占减1.5公斤的优势，且排位有利，夺标欢呼声高。 东部高原 近期于较短途赛事

中，有良好的表现，此番升级作战，形势有利，夺魁在即。 特遣部队 上仗佩戴眼罩及舌带于胶

沙地赛道作战时，表现已有显著地进步，上阵此程应能再显雄风。

第  4 场	 7:20 PM	 (120,000兰特)	 斯高维尔	 -- 2400公尺
1	 058067	汤姆	 Peeping Tom	 57	 [	 1]	 哈彬	 10.3%	 康贝尔	 4.7%
2	 060	统治冲击	 Reign On Impact	 57	 [	 2]	 迪洛(4)	 9.0%	 格雷林	 9.9%
3	 0	艾美西投	 A M C Voter	 57	 [	 3]	 狄肯	 7.7%	 纳都	 5.1%
4	 452098	爱尔兰	 Irish Anthem	 60	 [	 4]	 米歇尔(1.5)	 8.1%	 贾兹比	 9.9%
5	 786373	逝送歌团	 Dead Poets Society	 57	 [	 5]	 古德恩	 12.3%	 菲言利	 11.3%
6	 754524	灵魂之窗	 Window To My Soul	 60	 [	 6]	 穆礼	 13.4%	 韦特	 11.4%
7	 968905	火焰部队	 Fire Force	 60	 [	 7]	 蒙巴图(2.5)	 9.6%	 贾兹比	 9.9%
8	 746	第二天	 Day Two	 60	 [	 8]	 关铭诺	 14.7%	 邵家荣	 15.1%
9	 507456	格拉比安	 Augrabies	 60	 [	 9]	 赫伦瓦	 4.1%	 布勒	 6.7%
10	 449347	大魔术	 Magic Hat Trick	 60	 [	10]	 霍春	 15.3%	 布勒	 6.7%
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佳选 	 斯高维尔 	 擅长2400公尺 	 2400公尺佳绩
	 8	第二天

	 1	 汤姆

	 6	 灵魂之窗

	10	大魔术

赛事预览: 第二天 尽管只有3仗的赛事经验，而在上一场级别较高的未夺标马赛事中，落后不

远，此次增程作战，势必能奋战到底，夺魁不难。 汤姆 近两仗中已渐露头角，今升级作战的

处境有利，具备强烈的争胜机会。 灵魂之窗 近期于较短途赛事中，有稳健的表现，若能延续

佳态，不失为此赛程争霸分子之一。 大魔术 此番增程作战的问题不大，可勇闯凯旋门。

第  5 场	 7:55 PM	 (110,000兰特)	 斯高维尔	 -- 1950公尺
1	 310	好奇少女	 Curious Girl	 54.5	 [	 1]	 韦奕尧	 12.8%	 麦德扣	 16.6%
2	 532345	萨查之梦	 Sascha’s Dream	 58	 [	 2]	 哈彬	 10.3%	 康贝尔	 4.7%
3	 342912	马达琳娜	 La Maddalena	 55.5	 [	 3]	 关铭诺	 14.7%	 邵家荣	 15.1%
4	 186780	艾米娜	 Queen Amina	 60	 [	 4]	 杰克布	 7.3%	 罗希尔	 12.0%
5	 899743	杰纳玫瑰	 Zena Rose	 55.5	 [	 5]	 董明朗	 14.7%	 霍威尔	 9.6%
6	 049876	光明峡谷	 Cape Lights	 59	 [	 6]	 古德恩	 12.3%	 M米勒	 8.8%
7	 185655	皇宫公主	 Princess Palace	 55.5	 [	 7]	 蒙巴图(2.5)	 9.6%	 霍威尔	 9.6%
8	 392211	葡萄酒	 Fine Wine	 57	 [	 8]	 迪洛(4)	 9.0%	 布勒	 6.7%
9	 896636	大杂烩	 Hodgepodge	 58.5	 [	 9]	 穆礼	 13.4%	 菲言利	 11.3%
10	 787835	愤怒北极	 Arctic Fury	 52	 [	10]	 麦古华	 6.8%	 康贝尔	 4.7%
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佳选 	 斯高维尔 	 擅长1950公尺 	 1950公尺佳绩
	 3	马达琳娜

	 1	 好奇少女

	 8	 葡萄酒

	 5	 杰纳玫瑰

8	 葡萄酒	 33%
1	 好奇少女	 33%
5	 杰纳玫瑰	 21%
3	 马达琳娜	 20%
9	 大杂烩	 17%

2	 萨查之梦	 67% 2	 萨查之梦	 2:00.49

赛事预览: 马达琳娜 近期于较长途赛事中，表现已有所提升，今出自于状态极佳的马房，且驮

重量适中，有望夺魁。 好奇少女前两仗取得生涯首胜后，而在上仗中的表现稍显逊色，大红

倒灶，此次返战草地赛道，可收复前失。 杰纳玫瑰 上仗拆除马具上阵的表现抢眼，今返战草

地赛道，亦值得期待。 葡萄酒 近4仗的战绩优异，包括近两仗已连续夺魁，此番占见习骑师的

减4公斤之宜，有机会再下一城。

25-01-2026 星期日
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第  6 场	 8:30 PM	 (120,000兰特)	 斯高维尔	 -- 1950公尺
1	 221421	鲁夫莱	 Master Du Rouvray	 61.5	 [	 1]	 董明朗	 14.7%	 狄克逊	 7.4%
2	 421568	壮观	 Spectacular	 60	 [	 2]	 迪洛(4)	 9.0%	 科森	 9.8%
3	 775152	修复先生	 Mr Fixit	 61.5	 [	 3]	 霍春	 15.3%	 拉夫迪	 9.2%
4	 810009	紫烟之傲	 Ziyan’s Pride	 55.5	 [	 4]	 帕特尔	 8.7%	 欧登达	 9.0%
5	 100908	直觉	 Intuitive Spirit	 52.5	 [	 5]	 米歇尔(1.5)	 8.1%	 柯罗拉	 0.0%
6	 723797	非洲日落	 African Dusk	 61.5	 [	 6]	 碧雷(2.5)	 10.0%	 布勒	 6.7%
7	 005322	长龙	 High Queue	 60	 [	 7]	 韦奕尧	 12.8%	 威马莎维	 24.4%
8	 793490	闪亮鲍勃	 Shiny Bob	 54	 [	 8]	 麦古华	 6.8%	 布勒	 6.7%
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佳选 	 斯高维尔 	 擅长1950公尺 	 1950公尺佳绩
	 1	鲁夫莱

	 7	 长龙

	 2	 壮观

	 8	 闪亮鲍勃

6	 非洲日落	 29%
1	 鲁夫莱	 22%
8	 闪亮鲍勃	 8%

6	 非洲日落	 1:59.28
5	 直觉	 2:00.87

赛事预览: 鲁夫莱 近五仗皆能跑入榜内，其中包括两场的胜利，凭借此次的驮重量适中，有望

脱颖而出。 长龙 自加盟新马房后，都有良好的表现，且在近两仗中皆获亚军，此番重新佩戴眼

罩上阵，势必能力争头马。 壮观 常能跑得接近，今享有见习骑师的减4公斤之宜，具备一定的

胜算。 闪亮鲍勃 或许上仗的赛程对其而言稍显太长，返战此程甚适合，有机会带来惊喜。

第  7 场	 9:05 PM	 (200,000兰特)	 斯高维尔	 -- 1100公尺
1	 242125	沟通大师	 Convocation	 54	 [	 1]	 米歇尔	 8.1%	 普林斯鲁	 11.1%
2	 504326	猫猫睡衣	 Cats Pajamas	 62.5	 [	 2]	 杰奇	 17.0%	 高森	 7.9%
3	 594060	巧克力兵	 Chocolate Soldier	 62.5	 [	 3]	 梅修	 3.3%	 施平斯	 7.8%
4	 309781	高卢国王	 King Of The Gauls	 62.5	 [	 4]	 霍春	 15.3%	 李维兰	 8.1%
5	 527573	威廉罗伯	 William Robertson	 62.5	 [	 5]	 蒙格	 17.9%	 施平斯	 7.8%
6	 346488	东奇拉利	 Donquerari	 53.5	 [	 6]	 莫吉恩	 6.3%	 古森	 5.4%
7	 112564	维汉网络	 Vihaan’s Web	 59.5	 [	 7]	 关铭诺	 14.7%	 邵家荣	 15.1%
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佳选 	 斯高维尔 	 擅长1100公尺 	 1100公尺佳绩
	 2	猫猫睡衣

	 5	 威廉罗伯

	 4	 高卢国王

	 1	 沟通大师

5	 威廉罗伯	 76%
7	 维汉网络	 72%
2	 猫猫睡衣	 60%
4	 高卢国王	 56%
1	 沟通大师	 31%

2	 猫猫睡衣	 83%
5	 威廉罗伯	 83%
4	 高卢国王	 56%
3	 巧克力兵	 22%
6	 东奇拉利	 13%

4	 高卢国王	 1:01.31
6	 东奇拉利	 1:02.32
3	 巧克力兵	 1:02.39
5	 威廉罗伯	 1:02.61
1	 沟通大师	 1:03.10

赛事预览: 猫猫睡衣 首次为新马房作战，尽管肩负顶磅，但今仗依然是不容忽视的主要争胜分

子。 威廉罗伯 在类似的赛程中都能全力以赴，虽今场对手强劲，但目前处于极佳状态，有望奋

战到底。 高卢国王 上仗于胶沙地赛道中，展现出前速迅猛的步速，若此番能重现出相同水平，

夺魁不难。 沟通大师 常能跑得接近，此次升级作战，且驮重有利，胜利在望。

第  8 场	 9:40 PM	 (140,000兰特)	 斯高维尔	 -- 1200公尺
1	 135112	环线巴士	 Circumbendibus	 58.5	 [	 1]	 狄肯	 7.7%	 科森	 9.8%
2	 321212	托米大师	 Major Tommie	 60	 [	 2]	 穆礼	 13.4%	 布勒	 6.7%
3	 146	牛仔之乡	 Cowboy Country	 54	 [	 3]	 董明朗	 14.7%	 李维兰	 8.1%
4	 614183	冒险许可	 Licence To Thrill	 62	 [	 4]	 古德恩	 12.3%	 M米勒	 8.8%
5	 149554	奇恰卡	 Kitchakal	 57	 [	 5]	 韦奕尧	 12.8%	 霍威尔	 9.6%
6	 353632	开导	 Talk To The Master	 63.5	 [	 6]	 迪洛(4)	 9.0%	 赞基	 0.0%
7	 457334	卡拉哈里	 Kalahari Roller	 58.5	 [	 7]	 蒙巴图(2.5)	 9.6%	 布勒	 6.7%
8	 1131	狂野当道	 Wild Justice	 58.5	 [	 8]	 关铭诺	 14.7%	 邵家荣	 15.1%
9	 332135	未来弗洛	 Future Flo	 60	 [	 9]	 帕特尔	 8.7%	 邵家荣	 15.1%
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佳选 	 斯高维尔 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	 8	狂野当道

	 2	 托米大师

	 1	 环线巴士

	 3	 牛仔之乡

8	 狂野当道	 100%
1	 环线巴士	 67%
2	 托米大师	 60%
7	 卡拉哈里	 56%
3	 牛仔之乡	 50%

8	 狂野当道	 78%
6	 开导	 67%
2	 托米大师	 67%
1	 环线巴士	 45%
9	 未来弗洛	 44%

4	 冒险许可	 1:08.08
9	 未来弗洛	 1:08.65
1	 环线巴士	 1:08.77
7	 卡拉哈里	 1:08.90
8	 狂野当道	 1:09.18

赛事预览: 狂野当道 在四仗中已有三次的获胜记录，上仗中以3.60个马位击败 托米大师，均在

此赛程中战绩优异，返战此程游刃有余，皆有机会跻身前列。 环线巴士 在上一场赛事中，于关

键时刻被对手反超在前，输得可惜，但目前处于最佳状态，有望力争榜首。 牛仔之乡 虽参战经

验不多，但近期已展现出了一定的实力，凭借驮重量适中，可拼入榜内。

第  9 场	 10:20 PM	 (130,000兰特)	 斯高维尔	 -- 1200公尺
1	 844508	可唯之命	 Khethiwe’s Destiny	 60	 [	 1]	 韦奕尧	 12.8%	 麦德扣	 16.6%
2	 231321	加柏之光	 Light Of Gabriel	 55.5	 [	 2]	 杰奇	 17.0%	 金米亚	 18.2%
3	 211406	范思哲	 Versace Onthetrack	 55.5	 [	 3]	 狄肯	 7.7%	 纳都	 5.1%
4	 42949	远方伯乐	 Berrington Blew	 51	 [	 4]	 布缇雅(2.5)	 9.2%	 高森	 7.9%
5	 474223	冬雨	 Winter Rainfall	 55.5	 [	 5]	 霍春	 15.3%	 西巴斯	 12.4%
6	 844004	西城故事	 West Side Story	 52.5	 [	 6]	 达克雷	 5.5%	 霍威尔	 9.6%
7	 362137	夕阳无限	 Siesta Sunset	 57	 [	 7]	 哈彬	 10.3%	 M米勒	 8.8%
8	 356478	科密博基	 Hierkommiebokkie	 60	 [	 8]	 董明朗	 14.7%	 包斯奇	 5.6%
9	 161215	毛茛宝宝	 Buttercup Baby	 57	 [	 9]	 迪洛(4)	 9.0%	 韦黑德	 8.5%
10	 301756	小饼干	 One Smart Cookie	 58.5	 [	10]	 穆礼	 13.4%	 普林斯鲁	 11.1%
11	 241142	塔拉之星	 Tara Star	 58.5	 [	11]	 蒙巴图(2.5)	 9.6%	 摩尔	 17.3%
12	 752233	主权	 Sovereign Grant	 60	 [	12]	 古德恩	 12.3%	 M米勒	 8.8%
13	 315922	独有魅力	 Fascination	 52.5	 [	13]	 米歇尔(1.5)	 8.1%	 高森	 7.9%
14	 128254	托米里斯	 Tomyris	 60	 [	14]	 关铭诺	 14.7%	 邵家荣	 15.1%
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佳选 	 斯高维尔 	 擅长1200公尺 	 1200公尺佳绩
	13	独有魅力

	 2	 加柏之光

	14	托米里斯

	 5	 冬雨

14	托米里斯	 67%
10	小饼干	 53%
11	塔拉之星	 50%
7	 夕阳无限	 44%
13	独有魅力	 33%

2	 加柏之光	 67%
4	 远方伯乐	 67%
11	塔拉之星	 61%
13	独有魅力	 53%
9	 毛茛宝宝	 50%

10	小饼干	 1:07.40
1	 可唯之命	 1:09.31
3	 范思哲	 1:09.50
11	塔拉之星	 1:09.59
9	 毛茛宝宝	 1:09.70

赛事预览: 独有魅力 近两仗中皆在关键时刻被对手反超在前，输得可惜，但此次凭借负磅轻

盈，可突围而出。 加柏之光 虽参赛经验不多，在上仗中于最后阶段发力冲刺，最终超越 独有
魅力 ，以微差险胜在先，尽管此番有负2公斤的劣势，但仍具备一定的胜算。 托米里斯 乃实力

不俗短途跑道专家，此番缩程作战的形势不利，夺魁在即。 冬雨 自抵达夸祖鲁纳塔尔省后，常

能跑得接近，今驮重量有利，胜利在望。

第 10 场	10:55 PM	 (100,000兰特)	 斯高维尔	 -- 1750公尺
1	 234129	罗迪古兹	 Rodriguez	 60.5	 [	 1]	 莫吉恩	 6.3%	 古森	 5.4%
2	 363431	缇狗	 Tee Dog	 58.5	 [	 2]	 哈彬	 10.3%	 韦黑德	 8.5%
3	 574347	魔幻马维	 Magic Maverick	 52.5	 [	 3]	 狄肯	 7.7%	 黎奇	 7.5%
4	 641	圣诞仙人	 Christmas Cactus	 59	 [	 4]	 杰奇	 17.0%	 高森	 7.9%
5	 264772	送我	 Send Me	 58.5	 [	 5]	 古德恩	 12.3%	 李维兰	 8.1%
6	 202561	拉克瓦特	 Basie Raakvat	 56.5	 [	 6]	 帕特尔	 8.7%	 欧登达	 9.0%
7	 104993	艺术品	 Connoisseur	 53.5	 [	 7]	 蒙巴图(2.5)	 9.6%	 霍威尔	 9.6%
8	 525287	拉格纳王	 Ragnar The King	 59	 [	 8]	 关铭诺	 14.7%	 韦黑德	 8.5%
9	 421676	莫哈王子	 Mohave Prince	 61	 [	 9]	 董明朗	 14.7%	 布勒	 6.7%
10	 831261	莫汉达斯	 Mohandas	 57	 [	10]	 碧雷(2.5)	 10.0%	 嘉文德	 7.2%
11	 177769	维利枪手	 Shotgun Willie	 58.5	 [	11]	 穆礼	 13.4%	 奈尔	 14.1%
12	 800050	我很优雅	 I Am Classy	 55.5	 [	12]	 赫伦瓦	 4.1%	 罗拔时	 7.3%
13	 318456	潘格拉	 Pongola	 58.5	 [	13]	 迪洛(4)	 9.0%	 罗拔时	 7.3%
14	 634361	文西多	 Vencedor	 58	 [	14]	 米歇尔(1.5)	 8.1%	 邵家荣	 15.1%
15	 21	剑速迅	 Sword Speed	 59.5	 [	15]	 麦古华	 6.8%	 韦特	 11.4%
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佳选 	 斯高维尔 	 擅长1750公尺 	 1750公尺佳绩
	 9	莫哈王子

	 4	 圣诞仙人

	15	剑速迅

	10	莫汉达斯

15	剑速迅	 67%
8	 拉格纳王	 33%
7	 艺术品	 25%
1	 罗迪古兹	 22%
11	维利枪手	 19%

8	 拉格纳王	 67%
7	 艺术品	 50%
3	 魔幻马维	 33%
11	维利枪手	 33%

7	 艺术品	 1:45.71
5	 送我	 1:46.02
13	潘格拉	 1:46.64
1	 罗迪古兹	 1:47.24
3	 魔幻马维	 1:48.19

赛事预览: 莫哈王子 尽管此番肩负顶磅，且升级作战，但仍具备一定的竞争力，争胜不难。 圣
诞仙人 近期在一场高手云集的比赛中，取得首胜，随着每仗现已越战越勇，凭借潜力上乘，今

可再下一城。 剑速迅 在第二仗中以较低的赔率出战，仅以微差险胜在先，小憩归来重返赛场，

若能克服排位劣势，再胜不难。 莫汉达斯 上仗在12驹的赛阵中，脱颖而出，胜得精彩，今有望

延续佳态，续写辉煌。
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